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(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication) 

No. G23] PORT MORESBY, FRlnAY, 9th FEBRUARY [2001 

INCREASE IN COMPULSORY THIRD PARTY MOTOR VEIDCLES INSURANCE 

I, Sir Mekere Morauta, hereby direct by virtue of the powers vested in me by the Motor Vehicles (Third Party) 
Insurance Act the publication of a gazette increasing the levels of c'ompulsory Third Party Motor Vehicles Insurance 
premiums in accordance with the Schedule below: 
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Vehicle Class Description 

Sedan - Private Use 
Station Wagon - Private Use 
9 Seater Van - Private Use 

.... Sedan - Religious Use 

· ... 
· ... 

.... Station Wagon - Religious Use .' .. . 
9 Seater Van - Religious Use .. .. 
Sedan - Medical Practitioner .. .. 
Station Wagon - Medical Practitioner .. .. 
9 Seater Van - Medical Practitioner 

.... Ambulance - Hearse 

.... Sedan - Business Use 

.... Station Wagon - Business Use 

.... Buses - less than 9 seats 

· ... 

.... Station Wagon - SWB - Private Use ... . 

.... Station Wagon - SWB - Business Us.e .. .. 
Station Wagon - LWB - Private Use .. .. 

.... Station Wagon - LWB - Business Use 

.... Utility - Business Use 

.... Van - 9 seats or less 

.... Van - exceeding 9 seats 

.... Trucks 

.... Buses - more than 9 seats 

.... Public Motor Vehicle - PMV 
Taxi - Commercial 
RentallHire Car 
Driving School Vehicles 
Mobile/Cranerrractors 
Utility - Private Use 
Utility - exceeding 1.25 tonne 
Trade Plate 
Motor Cycle 
Trailers 
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Current Rate 
(K) 

150.00 
150.00 
212.50 
150.00 
150.00 
212.50 
150.00 
150.00 
212.50 
150.00 
175.00 
175.00 
212.50 
150.00 
175.00 
212.50 
362.50 
362.50 
212.50 
362.50 
362.50 
362.50 
362.50 
212.50 
212.50 
212.50 
137.50 
212.50 
362.50 
t37.50 
106.25 
62.50 
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New Rate 
111101 
(K) 

187.50 
187.50 
265.63 
187.50 
187.50 
265.63 
187.50 
187.50 
265.63 
187.50 
218.80 
218.80 
265.63 
187.50 
218.80 
265.63 
453.13 
453.13 
265.63 
453.13 
453.13 
453.13 
453.13 
265.63 
265.63 
265.63 
171.88 
265.63 
453.13 
172.00 
132.81 
78.13 

Sir Mekere MOR,AUTA;' Kt. MP, 
Prime Minister;andTreasurer . 
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