

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G23]

## PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 9th FEBRUARY

[2001

## INCREASE IN COMPULSORY THIRD PARTY MOTOR VEHICLES INSURANCE

I, Sir Mekere Morauta, hereby direct by virtue of the powers vested in me by the *Motor Vehicles (Third Party)* Insurance Act the publication of a gazette increasing the levels of compulsory Third Party Motor Vehicles Insurance premiums in accordance with the Schedule below:

	Vehicle Class			Vehicle Class Description						Current Rate (K)	New Rate 1/1/01 (K)
10		,,,,		Sedan - Private Use			••••	••••		150.00	187.50
<sup>3</sup> 11				Station Wagon - Private Use		••••	••••	••••	••••	150.00	187.50
12	••••			9 Seater Van - Private Use				••••		212.50	265.63
13				Sedan - Religious Use		••••	••••	••••		150.00	187.50
14		••••		Station Wagon - Religious Use	<b></b> .	****		••••	••••	150.00	187.50
15				9 Seater Van - Religious Use				••••		212.50	4 265.63
16	*			Sedan - Medical Practitioner		••••			••••	150.00	187.50
17		****		Station Wagon - Medical Practitioner	• • • • •			••••	••••	150.00	187.50
18	****			9 Seater Van - Medical Practitioner			••••		••••	212.50	265.63
19		••••		Ambulance - Hearse		••••		••••	••••	150.00	187.50
20	••••	••••		Sedan - Business Use	••••	••••	••••	••••		175.00	218.80
21				Station Wagon - Business Use	••••					175.00	218.80
22	••••		• • • •	Buses - less than 9 seats			••••	••••		212.50	265.63
23			••••	Station Wagon - SWB - Private Use			••••	****	••••	150.00	187.50
24	••••			Station Wagon - SWB - Business Use	<b>:</b>		••••	••••		175.00	218.80
25	****	••••		Station Wagon - LWB - Private Use		••••		••••		212.50	265.63
26				Station Wagon - LWB - Business Use	e				••••	362.50	453.13
30	••••		••••	Utility - Business Use	****	••••				362.50	453.13
31				Van - 9 seats or less	••••	••••	••••	••••	****	212.50	265.63
32	••••		• • • •	Van - exceeding 9 seats				••••		362.50	453.13
33			••••	Trucks			****		••••	362.50	453.13
. 34	****			Buses - more than 9 seats	••••	••••	••••	••••		362.50	453.13
35	••••	••••		Public Motor Vehicle - PMV			••••		••••	362.50	453.13
36		****		Taxi - Commercial				••••		212.50	265.63
37	****	****		Rental/Hire Car				••••		212.50	265.63
38		****	•	Driving School Vehicles		••••				212.50	<b>2</b> 65.63
39	••••			Mobile/Crane/Tractors		••••	••••			137.50	171.88
40				Utility - Private Use	••••				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	212.50	265.63
45	••••	****		Utility - exceeding 1.25 tonne			••••	••••		362.50	453.13
50	****	****	••••	Trade Plate	••••			••••		137.50	172.00
60		****		Motor Cycle			****			106.25	132.81
70	••••	••••		Trailers	••••			••••	••••	62.50	78.13

Sir Mekere MORAUTA, Kt. MP, Prime Minister and Treasurer.